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2018	CMSL	Division	VII	Championships	-	7/28/2018

Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships

Event	1		Girls	9-10	100	SC	Meter	IM
2016	CMSL: 1:14.75 C M.	Belbot7/25/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeHunting Hills 101 1:38.41Winkϐield, Morgan45.07 53.34 Navy Jrs 102 1:40.55Ralph, Molly48.81 51.74 Summer Hill 103 1:40.79Yerrick, Berlin46.63 54.16 Glen Burnie Park 104 1:47.33Giles, Emma51.07 56.26 Summer Hill 105 1:48.62Shultz, Claire50.63 57.99 Navy Jrs 106 1:50.81Fowlie, Cecelia52.25 58.56 Springdale 107 1:51.65Walker, Madeleine53.62 58.03 Hunting Hills 108 1:54.32Adkins, Lily53.07 1:01.25 Hunting Hills 109 1:56.30O'Neill-Zeballos, Phoenix55.69 1:00.61 Springdale 1010 2:03.58Imbriale, Hayden56.71 1:06.87 Navy Jrs  911 2:05.59Clark, Ashley57.77 1:07.82 Hunting Hills  912 2:14.64Chen, Lily1:06.31 1:08.33 Glen Burnie Park  913 2:14.83Flanagan, Katie1:07.02 1:07.81 Glen Burnie Park 1014 2:23.63Hunt, Jillian1:10.38 1:13.25
Event	2		Boys	9-10	100	SC	Meter	IM

2016	CMSL: 1:12.70 C A.	Cherches7/7/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 101 1:26.01Fuller, Mason40.49 45.52 Hunting Hills 102 1:33.47McNeill, Zachary45.47 48.00 Springdale 103 1:35.73Siri, Braden43.06 52.67 Springdale 104 1:52.11Tumlinson, Owen53.25 58.86 Navy Jrs 105 1:52.23Holgreaves, Archie52.63 59.60 Glen Burnie Park 106 1:52.32Martini, Trey57.81 54.51 Carroll Aquatics 107 1:53.76Laughlin, Brooks52.70 1:01.06 Summer Hill  98 2:00.27Kaminsky, Colby59.76 1:00.51 Glen Burnie Park  99 2:13.47Hammack, Austin1:06.10 1:07.37 Navy Jrs  910 2:13.99Macy, Maddox1:07.42 1:06.57 Summer Hill  911 2:15.57Earley, Nolan1:05.62 1:09.95

Glen Burnie Park 1012 2:30.66Bradford, Alex1:20.00 1:10.66 Hunting Hills  9--- DQDoede, Salvatore56.79
Event	3		Girls	11-12	100	SC	Meter	IM

2016	CMSL: 1:08.84 C J.	Krebs7/31/2005
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 121 1:23.26Bowen, Emelia38.15 45.11 Glen Burnie Park 122 1:26.68Riehl, Echo37.57 49.11 Springdale 123 1:30.18Dore, Faith May44.33 45.85 Springdale 124 1:32.18Elliott, Sami43.36 48.82 Summer Hill 125 1:35.91Shultz, Madison42.91 53.00 Summer Hill 116 1:40.51Petrella, Anna45.45 55.06 Hunting Hills 117 1:40.61Chen, Ava47.31 53.30 Glen Burnie Park 128 1:41.94Hunt, Kate49.53 52.41 Navy Jrs 119 1:43.24Vanderbilt, Alani50.44 52.80 Springdale 1110 1:50.64Phelps, Amelia50.55 1:00.09

Event	4		Boys	11-12	100	SC	Meter	IM
2016	CMSL: 1:04.80 C C.	Turner7/28/2010

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeCarroll Aquatics 121 1:20.72Cuchna, Nicholas38.74 41.98 Carroll Aquatics 122 1:25.81Sloan, Logan39.75 46.06 Hunting Hills 123 1:28.25Bartel, James40.82 47.43 Navy Jrs 124 1:38.48Price, Alex43.88 54.60 Navy Jrs 125 1:38.53Fowlie, Andrew48.53 50.00 Hunting Hills 116 1:39.50Davenport, Jesse45.10 54.40 Hunting Hills 127 1:41.81Gapeev, Vladimir46.31 55.50 Glen Burnie Park 128 1:41.85Bradford, Phillip48.03 53.82 Summer Hill 129 1:44.04Gormsen, Charlie47.68 56.36 Summer Hill 1110 1:45.16Waite, Michael46.66 58.50 Navy Jrs 1211 1:45.89Holgreaves, Tommy51.34 54.55 Summer Hill 1212 1:49.46Bachran, William49.42 1:00.04 Springdale 1113 1:50.79Castillo, Benjamin52.48 58.31
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	4		Boys	11-12	100	SC	Meter	IM)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 1114 2:01.07Watson, Morgan56.97 1:04.10 Carroll Aquatics 1115 2:29.33Wolford, Charles1:16.79 1:12.54
Event	5		Girls	13-14	100	SC	Meter	IM

2016	CMSL: 1:07.27 C S.	Merritt7/31/2003
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 141 1:13.40Golladay, Lillian34.25 39.15 Summer Hill 132 1:13.46Ludwig, Mairin34.45 39.01 Hunting Hills 133 1:20.80Mahle, Sophia37.55 43.25 Springdale 144 1:24.30Elliott, Chelsea36.69 47.61 Hunting Hills 135 1:27.72Lane, Kathryn42.42 45.30 Hunting Hills 146 1:30.41McNamara, Catherine41.69 48.72 Navy Jrs 137 1:30.75Ralph, Annie44.92 45.83 Glen Burnie Park 148 1:32.18Hunt, Abigail43.63 48.55 Springdale 139 1:34.86Strande, Sophia42.05 52.81 Springdale 1310 1:37.05Sturiale, Sophie42.81 54.24 Glen Burnie Park 1411 1:39.31Knorr, Abigail41.84 57.47 Summer Hill 1312 1:43.04Watson, Merrill45.70 57.34 Summer Hill 13--- DQSzalczyk, Sarah42.04 50.83

Event	6		Boys	13-14	100	SC	Meter	IM
2016	CMSL: 1:01.88 C G.	Smith7/31/2006

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 131 1:14.36MacLaren, Jack34.61 39.75 Navy Jrs 142 1:21.17Moore, Jackson36.82 44.35 Navy Jrs 143 1:21.79Reising, Wesley39.87 41.92 Summer Hill 144 1:24.04Podles, Andrew36.27 47.77 Hunting Hills 145 1:24.39Allen, Noah41.30 43.09 Navy Jrs 146 1:24.48Williams, Richard37.89 46.59 Navy Jrs 137 1:24.95Brabazon, John38.89 46.06 Hunting Hills 138 1:25.46Davenport, Elijah38.15 47.31 Hunting Hills 139 1:28.18Chen, Owen39.42 48.76

Glen Burnie Park 1310 1:30.17Flanagan, Mikey41.70 48.47 Springdale 1411 1:31.38Dore, Joshua42.08 49.30
Event	7		Women	15	&	Over	100	SC	Meter	IM

2016	CMSL: 1:06.86 C E.	Lavell7/31/1998
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeHunting Hills 161 1:13.16Gwinn, Jenna36.42 36.74 Hunting Hills 182 1:13.66Hall, Anna33.96 39.70 Summer Hill 173 1:15.62MacLaren, Janna35.58 40.04 Navy Jrs 154 1:15.92Starrett, Julia36.30 39.62 Hunting Hills 155 1:17.35Burke, Amaya36.42 40.93 Navy Jrs 156 1:18.64Broerman, Annalise37.29 41.35 Springdale 167 1:19.18Northey, Charlotte36.23 42.95 Carroll Aquatics 158 1:21.43Cuchna, Francesca38.56 42.87 Summer Hill 169 1:24.41Waite, Catherine37.47 46.94 Summer Hill 1510 1:25.41MacLaren, Maura39.17 46.24 Glen Burnie Park 1611 1:25.66Ireland, Natalie39.64 46.02 Carroll Aquatics 1512 1:26.76Watson, Lauren39.82 46.94 Springdale 1813 1:33.23Norris, Mary43.69 49.54 Carroll Aquatics 1614 1:33.85Miklo, Kelsi42.87 50.98 Springdale 1615 1:36.14Varelli, Caroline42.88 53.26 Glen Burnie Park 1516 1:48.46Ryan, Jenna49.99 58.47 Hunting Hills 17--- DQBubnis, Sydney38.95 46.83

Event	8		Men	15	&	Over	100	SC	Meter	IM
2016	CMSL: 57.50 C C,	Ganley7/22/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 161 1:11.30Knorr, Chris Carroll Aquatics 182 1:11.78Ritter, Alex Summer Hill 153 1:15.95Roth, Mason Springdale 174 1:16.26VanNatta, Daniel Navy Jrs 185 1:19.74Lee, Joshua Glen Burnie Park 156 1:19.77Grupp, Adam Navy Jrs 187 1:21.50Ralph, Brennan Hunting Hills 168 1:22.02Gapeev, Dimity Hunting Hills 159 1:22.13Lane, Arthur37.58 44.55 Springdale 1610 1:24.83Sturiale, Ben37.82 47.01
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	8		Men	15	&	Over	100	SC	Meter	IM)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 1511 1:25.93Cavolo, Charlie37.76 48.17 Glen Burnie Park 1712 1:32.41Hodges, RJ43.10 49.31
Event	9		Girls	6	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs  61 28.98Womble, Payton Summer Hill  62 32.68Minoglio, Lucy Springdale  63 32.76Whitlock, Emma Springdale  64 33.63Imbriale, Harper Springdale  65 35.74Whitlock, Charlotte Hunting Hills  6*6 36.73Strom, Sarah Summer Hill  6*6 36.73Yerrick, Arwynn Carroll Aquatics  68 37.34Mayer, Ella Summer Hill  69 39.70Smith, Rachel Summer Hill  610 40.91Bley, Meredith Springdale  611 42.12Cromwell, Vera Navy Jrs  612 44.73Schroeder, Brynlee Carroll Aquatics  413 45.63Mayer, Rory Glen Burnie Park  514 52.90Koreck, Callie Carroll Aquatics  5--- DQCallahan, Molly
Event	10		Boys	6	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  61 21.94Navari, Joshua Navy Jrs  52 30.22Ross, Harrison Glen Burnie Park  63 31.91Hammack, Zachary Springdale  54 33.43Brannan, Deaglan Summer Hill  65 37.79McLean, Nate Springdale  66 38.86Castillo, Aaron Navy Jrs  67 45.77Hussey, James Carroll Aquatics  58 45.89Rugiel, Lenny Navy Jrs  49 51.76Womble, Caleb
Event	11		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 15.65 C E.	Odonnell7/31/1999
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 16.29Navari, Ella Summer Hill  72 22.12DiAngelo, Eva Springdale  73 22.37Wright, Madelyn Summer Hill  84 22.50Woodring, Rainn Navy Jrs  85 22.59Ross, Ainsley Glen Burnie Park  76 22.77Jones, Chloe Glen Burnie Park  87 22.96Martini, Taylor Glen Burnie Park  88 22.98Keppler, Alison Carroll Aquatics  89 23.27Simone, Piper Springdale  810 23.38Wright, Alyssa Summer Hill  811 23.53Bradley, Lauren Glen Burnie Park  812 25.35Toor, Hashmeet Summer Hill  713 25.86Parsons, Josie Hunting Hills  714 27.33Decker, Amelia Navy Jrs  715 27.90Fondale, Elaine Hunting Hills  816 28.02Strom, Hannah Hunting Hills  717 28.56Chen, Eden Navy Jrs  718 29.33Moore, Mary Hunting Hills  719 34.22Decker, Isabella

Carroll Aquatics  820 36.19Loya, Emma
Event	12		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 15.01 C A.	Cherches6/22/2013
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 18.04Siri, Kyan Navy Jrs  82 19.76Brabazon, Michael Summer Hill  83 20.63Watson, Russell Summer Hill  84 21.40Smith, Caleb Summer Hill  85 21.68McLean, Will Springdale  86 22.22Cavolo, Dylan Summer Hill  87 22.27Minoglio, Victor Glen Burnie Park  88 22.29Hunt, Aaron Springdale  79 22.56Ewachiw, Kevin Glen Burnie Park  710 23.59Koreck, Cooper Navy Jrs  711 24.03McConnon, Caeden Springdale  812 24.69Castillo, Brendan Hunting Hills  713 31.26Clark, Careem Navy Jrs  814 32.13Dennis, Henry Hunting Hills  715 33.70Gapeev, Michael Carroll Aquatics  716 33.96Howard, Elliott Carroll Aquatics  817 34.57Campbell, Andrew

Event	13		Girls	9-10	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
2016	CMSL: 30.71 C M.	Belbot6/20/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 101 36.83Giles, Emma Hunting Hills 102 37.04Winkϐield, Morgan Navy Jrs 103 39.15Ralph, Molly Hunting Hills 104 44.37O'Neill-Zeballos, Phoenix Springdale 105 44.39Imbriale, Hayden Summer Hill 106 45.23Shultz, Claire Hunting Hills  97 45.56Davenport, Lyla Navy Jrs  98 46.51Steppe, Cassie Carroll Aquatics  99 48.05Callahan, Darcy Summer Hill 1010 49.04Walter, Lyla Carroll Aquatics  911 49.54Rohrer, Carlie Carroll Aquatics 1012 50.59Loya, Abby Navy Jrs  913 50.72Fowlie, Juliana Glen Burnie Park 1014 53.22Hunt, Jillian Glen Burnie Park 1015 1:09.03Higley, Eleanor
Event	14		Boys	9-10	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 29.07 C A.	Cherches7/22/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 101 34.40Fuller, Mason Hunting Hills 102 37.08McNeill, Zachary Springdale 103 38.84Ewachiw, David Carroll Aquatics 104 39.24Howard, Gabe Hunting Hills  95 42.28Doede, Salvatore Springdale  96 43.10Pieper, Keegan Glen Burnie Park 107 43.67Bezek, Nicholas Glen Burnie Park  98 43.81Koreck, Carson Navy Jrs 109 44.14Holgreaves, Archie Carroll Aquatics 1010 45.10Laughlin, Brooks Glen Burnie Park  911 45.30Keppler, Zachary Hunting Hills 1012 46.72Grady, Duane Summer Hill 1013 46.83Menapace, Owen Navy Jrs  914 48.09Macy, Jack
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(Event	14		Boys	9-10	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  915 49.83Koch, Andrew Carroll Aquatics  916 51.57Crisler, Logan Summer Hill  917 54.34Falcone, Nicolas Navy Jrs  918 54.90Broerman, Charles Hunting Hills 1019 54.93Pound, Henry Navy Jrs  920 55.42Macy, Maddox
Event	15		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 28.27 C L.	Mead7/11/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 121 32.43Bowen, Emelia Glen Burnie Park 122 32.47Riehl, Echo Navy Jrs 113 34.52Cave, Raquel Springdale 124 35.60Elliott, Sami Springdale 125 36.01Dore, Faith May Springdale 126 36.69Walker, Gabrielle Summer Hill 117 37.31Bradley, Samantha Summer Hill 128 39.02Duncan, Drew Navy Jrs 129 39.05Broerman, Karoline Navy Jrs 1110 41.37Vanderbilt, Alani Glen Burnie Park 1211 41.89Cook, Gabrielle Glen Burnie Park 1212 42.68Martin, Sara Navy Jrs 1213 43.58Stifϐlemire, Grace Summer Hill 1114 44.72Blum, Violet Hunting Hills 1115 49.61Bass, Abigail Hunting Hills 1216 51.14Bergstrom, Elena Carroll Aquatics 1117 51.59Rohrer, Giana Carroll Aquatics 1218 53.78Campbell, Emilee

Event	16		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
2016	CMSL: 26.19 C C.	Turner7/28/2010

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 111 32.44Brabazon, Luke Hunting Hills 122 32.57Bartel, James Navy Jrs 123 33.92Price, Alex Summer Hill 124 34.09Lerch, Justin Carroll Aquatics 125 36.07Smist, Erik Navy Jrs 116 37.52Price, Trevor Glen Burnie Park 127 37.68Pierce, Nathan Hunting Hills 128 37.97Gapeev, Vladimir Summer Hill 119 38.04Ludwig, Trip Hunting Hills 1210 38.71Doede, August Glen Burnie Park 1211 38.84Bradford, Phillip Summer Hill 1212 38.88Bachran, William Hunting Hills 1213 40.32Swift, Tim Hunting Hills 1114 x40.66Davenport, Jesse Springdale 1115 41.44Castillo, Benjamin Navy Jrs 1116 42.33Golladay, Emerson Summer Hill 1117 44.57Ludwig, Luke Carroll Aquatics 1218 50.51Mahosky, Brandon Carroll Aquatics 1119 51.51Wolford, Charles
Event	17		Girls	13-14	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 59.09 C E.	Lloyd7/31/2007
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 131 1:07.14Ludwig, Mairin32.36 34.78

Springdale 142 1:09.40Elliott, Chelsea33.86 35.54 Hunting Hills 133 1:11.00Mahle, Sophia34.20 36.80 Carroll Aquatics 134 1:11.16Rice, Steph33.88 37.28 Summer Hill 135 1:13.90Vail, Charlie35.18 38.72 Carroll Aquatics 136 1:17.03Taylor, Marin37.66 39.37 Navy Jrs 137 1:17.12Ralph, Annie37.38 39.74 Hunting Hills 138 1:17.31Lane, Kathryn38.12 39.19 Springdale 149 1:18.02Anstett, Lucy37.82 40.20 Hunting Hills 1310 1:21.33Liberto, Cecilia38.08 43.25 Glen Burnie Park 1411 1:22.49Hunt, Abigail39.77 42.72 Springdale 1412 1:23.15Norris, Tricia40.02 43.13 Navy Jrs 1413 1:25.19Ralph, Mary Kate40.26 44.93 Carroll Aquatics 1314 1:30.82Dietz, Cali42.49 48.33 Glen Burnie Park 1415 1:31.68Morgan, Abby42.70 48.98
Event	18		Boys	13-14	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 54.48 C G.	Smith7/31/2006
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 131 1:07.19MacLaren, Jack32.08 35.11 Navy Jrs 142 1:08.57Reising, Wesley Hunting Hills 143 1:11.09Allen, Noah33.92 37.17 Glen Burnie Park 134 1:13.28Conley, Adam34.08 39.20 Navy Jrs 135 1:14.23Brabazon, John35.88 38.35 Hunting Hills 136 1:14.35Davenport, Elijah35.43 38.92 Navy Jrs 147 1:15.15Williams, Richard33.91 41.24 Navy Jrs 148 1:18.18Richardson, Joey37.03 41.15 Springdale 149 1:19.93Dore, Joshua37.71 42.22 Springdale 1410 1:29.20Currey, Matthew41.57 47.63 Glen Burnie Park 1311 1:39.90Giles, Ian45.95 53.95 Carroll Aquatics 1412 1:43.67Debelius, Nathan49.90 53.77 Glen Burnie Park 1313 2:28.61Bezek, Collin
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Event	19		Women	15	&	Over	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle
2016	CMSL: 58.44 C S.	Maccherola7/31/2003

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 171 1:05.26Currey, Caroline31.03 34.23 Hunting Hills 152 1:05.56Burke, Amaya31.46 34.10 Summer Hill 173 1:06.00MacLaren, Janna31.99 34.01 Navy Jrs 154 1:06.83Starrett, Julia32.04 34.79 Navy Jrs 155 1:07.94Broerman, Annalise32.63 35.31 Springdale 166 1:08.72Northey, Charlotte32.96 35.76 Summer Hill 157 1:15.33MacLaren, Maura34.76 40.57 Glen Burnie Park 168 1:17.19Ireland, Natalie36.58 40.61 Carroll Aquatics 159 1:19.28Loya, Cassidy37.20 42.08 Springdale 1810 1:19.64Norris, Mary37.74 41.90 Carroll Aquatics 1711 1:20.84Sloan, Hannah1:21.00 Glen Burnie Park 1612 1:27.88Giles, Marlee40.75 47.13 Glen Burnie Park 1613 1:59.88Geelhaar, Brianna
Event	20		Men	15	&	Over	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle

2016	CMSL: 51.75 C A.	Sanchez7/22/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 171 1:03.32VanNatta, Daniel30.70 32.62 Carroll Aquatics 182 1:04.07Ritter, Alex31.52 32.55 Summer Hill 153 1:06.07Roth, Mason30.65 35.42 Navy Jrs 184 1:06.73Lee, Joshua32.29 34.44 Summer Hill 155 1:08.07Szalczyk, Andrew32.07 36.00 Navy Jrs 156 1:08.53Richardson, Tommy30.99 37.54 Hunting Hills 167 1:08.88Gapeev, Dimity32.11 36.77 Glen Burnie Park 168 1:09.83Grupp, Alex32.92 36.91 Springdale 159 1:12.96Cavolo, Charlie35.56 37.40 Glen Burnie Park 1710 1:13.22Lupo, Joey35.48 37.74 Navy Jrs 1511 1:13.96Hussey, Jack35.96 38.00 Navy Jrs 1612 1:14.91Hussey, Jacob35.27 39.64 Springdale 1713 1:17.48Wilmer, Joshua

Glen Burnie Park 1614 1:21.07Lightner, Alex37.66 43.41 Glen Burnie Park 1715 1:21.10Hodges, RJ38.48 42.62
Event	21		Girls	6	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs  61 33.26Womble, Payton Summer Hill  62 33.32Yerrick, Arwynn Summer Hill  63 34.75Bley, Meredith Springdale  64 35.24Imbriale, Harper Summer Hill  65 36.34Minoglio, Lucy Summer Hill  66 38.78Smith, Rachel Springdale  67 41.38Whitlock, Emma Glen Burnie Park  58 43.03Koreck, Callie Hunting Hills  69 43.82Strom, Sarah Carroll Aquatics  610 43.97Mayer, Ella Springdale  511 46.44Palmer, Celia Carroll Aquatics  512 1:12.14Callahan, Molly Springdale  6--- DQWhitlock, Charlotte
Event	22		Boys	6	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  61 28.95Navari, Joshua Navy Jrs  52 34.88Ross, Harrison Glen Burnie Park  63 36.70Hammack, Zachary Springdale  54 40.86Brannan, Deaglan Summer Hill  65 46.71McLean, Nate Carroll Aquatics  56 47.94Rugiel, Lenny Springdale  67 48.53Castillo, Aaron Navy Jrs  58 53.11Garstka, William Navy Jrs  49 1:11.65Womble, Caleb
Event	23		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 19.17 C M.	Oswald,	Pad	947/31/1992
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 20.32Navari, Ella Navy Jrs  82 24.81Ross, Ainsley Springdale  83 25.71Gardner, Hayley Summer Hill  84 26.62Yerrick, Vienne Glen Burnie Park  85 28.87Martini, Taylor Glen Burnie Park  76 28.93Jones, Chloe Hunting Hills  77 28.98Decker, Isabella Springdale  88 29.00Wright, Alyssa Carroll Aquatics  89 29.09Simone, Piper Navy Jrs  710 29.94Moore, Mary Glen Burnie Park  811 30.11Toor, Hashmeet Summer Hill  712 30.14DiAngelo, Eva Summer Hill  713 30.91Bley, Tessa Summer Hill  814 31.02Sarratea, Saige Glen Burnie Park  815 31.03Keppler, Alison Springdale  816 31.93Marcus, Lily Carroll Aquatics  817 32.89Loya, Emma Hunting Hills  718 33.57Decker, Amelia Navy Jrs  719 36.27Fondale, Elaine Hunting Hills  820 36.75Singh, Mira Hunting Hills  721 37.84Chen, Eden
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Event	24		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
2016	CMSL: 17.44 C M.	Phelps7/31/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill  81 24.56Watson, Russell Glen Burnie Park  72 26.35Koreck, Cooper Springdale  73 27.33Ewachiw, Kevin Navy Jrs  84 27.79Brabazon, Michael Summer Hill  85 28.74McLean, Will Summer Hill  86 28.85Smith, Caleb Summer Hill  87 29.41Minoglio, Victor Navy Jrs  78 32.03McConnon, Caeden Navy Jrs  89 32.08Dennis, Henry Glen Burnie Park  810 34.44Hunt, Aaron Carroll Aquatics  711 35.40Howard, Elliott Carroll Aquatics  812 36.70Campbell, Andrew Hunting Hills  713 37.08Clark, Careem Hunting Hills  714 43.47Gapeev, Michael Springdale  8--- DQCastillo, Brendan
Event	25		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 15.87 C W.	Phelps7/31/1990
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 101 20.75Yerrick, Berlin Hunting Hills 102 21.83Adkins, Lily Hunting Hills 103 22.65Winkϐield, Morgan Springdale 104 24.54Gardner, Hayden Springdale 105 25.03Walker, Madeleine Navy Jrs  96 25.12Clark, Ashley Carroll Aquatics  97 25.25Rohrer, Carlie Carroll Aquatics  98 26.30Callahan, Darcy Hunting Hills  99 26.94Davenport, Lyla Summer Hill 1010 27.39Walter, Lyla Summer Hill 1011 27.49Minoglio, Marianne Glen Burnie Park 1012 27.92Hunt, Jillian Navy Jrs  913 28.78Garstka, Grace Hunting Hills  914 29.54Chen, Lily Carroll Aquatics 1015 29.62Loya, Abby Navy Jrs  916 32.27Richardson, Elizabeth Summer Hill  917 32.64Blum, Sadie Glen Burnie Park 1018 33.83Higley, Eleanor

Event	26		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
2016	CMSL: 16.12 C A.	Cherches7/2/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 10*1 23.41Ewachiw, David Navy Jrs 10*1 23.41Holgreaves, Archie Springdale 103 24.26Tumlinson, Owen Carroll Aquatics 104 24.29Howard, Gabe Glen Burnie Park  95 24.58Keppler, Zachary Summer Hill 106 25.18Menapace, Owen Glen Burnie Park 107 25.65Martini, Trey Springdale  98 26.13Pieper, Keegan Navy Jrs 109 26.16Yokoyama, Athushi Hunting Hills 1010 27.34Grady, Duane Navy Jrs  911 29.92Macy, Jack Carroll Aquatics  912 30.28Crisler, Logan Summer Hill  913 31.26Falcone, Nicolas Glen Burnie Park  914 31.28Hammack, Austin

Navy Jrs  915 33.00Broerman, Charles Glen Burnie Park 1016 33.63Jones, Caleb Carroll Aquatics 1017 34.93Marsh, Noah Hunting Hills 1018 35.55Pound, Henry Hunting Hills 1019 41.83Blank, Stephen
Event	27		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 32.09 C M.	Pelton7/24/2010
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 111 44.45Cave, Raquel Summer Hill 122 44.47Shultz, Madison Springdale 123 46.49Culp, Megan Summer Hill 114 46.51Petrella, Anna Navy Jrs 115 46.66Bryant, Ava Springdale 126 47.77Walker, Gabrielle Glen Burnie Park 127 50.01Cook, Gabrielle Glen Burnie Park 128 51.30Martin, Sara Summer Hill 129 51.31Duncan, Drew Springdale 1110 57.54Phelps, Amelia Hunting Hills 1211 57.56Bergstrom, Elena Carroll Aquatics 1112 58.93Rohrer, Giana Springdale 1213 1:05.08Pieper, Emily Hunting Hills 1114 1:06.97Bass, Abigail Carroll Aquatics 1215 1:07.09Campbell, Emilee

Event	28		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
2016	CMSL: 31.31 C C.	Turner7/17/2010

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 111 37.96Brabazon, Luke Carroll Aquatics 122 39.25Cuchna, Nicholas Carroll Aquatics 123 40.43Sloan, Logan Navy Jrs 114 43.77Price, Trevor Carroll Aquatics 125 44.82Smist, Erik Glen Burnie Park 126 45.34Pierce, Nathan Summer Hill 117 45.91Ludwig, Trip Navy Jrs 128 46.80Fowlie, Andrew Summer Hill 129 47.17Gormsen, Charlie Hunting Hills 1210 47.84Swift, Tim Navy Jrs 1111 51.72Golladay, Emerson Summer Hill 1112 53.24Ludwig, Luke Summer Hill 1113 55.73Watson, Morgan Carroll Aquatics 1214 1:12.93Mahosky, Brandon Hunting Hills 12--- DQGapeev, Vladimir
Event	29		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 30.94 C B.	Kimmel7/31/1999
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 141 35.62Golladay, Lillian Carroll Aquatics 132 38.76Rice, Steph Summer Hill 133 41.23Vail, Charlie Springdale 134 41.25Sturiale, Sophie Springdale 145 42.47Norris, Tricia Hunting Hills 146 43.25McNamara, Catherine Glen Burnie Park 147 43.43Knorr, Abigail Navy Jrs 148 44.48Ralph, Mary Kate Carroll Aquatics 139 44.61Taylor, Marin Navy Jrs 1310 44.87Dixon, Hope Springdale 1411 45.22Anstett, Lucy Summer Hill 1312 47.48Watson, Merrill
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	29		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 1413 47.58Morgan, Abby Hunting Hills 1414 48.91Adkins, Grace Springdale 1315 49.38Cavolo, Ava Carroll Aquatics 1316 49.56Dietz, Cali
Event	30		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 28.66 C J.	Ewart7/2/2011
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 131 35.11Northey, James Summer Hill 142 37.51Podles, Andrew Navy Jrs 133 37.70Brabazon, John Navy Jrs 144 40.32Richardson, Joey Springdale 145 40.39Dubois, Caden Glen Burnie Park 136 41.11Conley, Adam Hunting Hills 147 42.26Allen, Noah Hunting Hills 138 42.34Chen, Owen Springdale 149 48.13Currey, Matthew Glen Burnie Park 1310 54.01Giles, Ian Carroll Aquatics 1411 59.85Debelius, Nathan Glen Burnie Park 1312 1:28.14Bezek, Collin

Event	31		Women	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
2016	CMSL: 30.48 C E.	Vance7/25/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 161 34.65Ralph, Eileen Hunting Hills 182 34.81Hall, Anna Summer Hill 173 35.38MacLaren, Janna Hunting Hills 164 36.32Gwinn, Jenna Springdale 165 37.12Northey, Charlotte Summer Hill 166 38.64Waite, Catherine Springdale 167 39.33Waldman, Rachel Carroll Aquatics 158 40.20Cuchna, Francesca Carroll Aquatics 159 40.86Watson, Lauren Springdale 1810 42.09Norris, Mary Hunting Hills 1711 42.26Bubnis, Sydney Carroll Aquatics 1512 44.26Loya, Cassidy Carroll Aquatics 1713 45.71Sloan, Hannah Glen Burnie Park 1614 45.84Giles, Marlee Springdale 1615 45.88Varelli, Caroline Glen Burnie Park 1516 51.23Ryan, Jenna Glen Burnie Park 1617 1:23.33Geelhaar, Brianna
Event	32		Men	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke

2016	CMSL: 26.44 C A.	Sanchez7/25/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 161 33.82Knorr, Chris Carroll Aquatics 182 36.06Ritter, Ben Navy Jrs 163 37.48Hussey, Jacob Glen Burnie Park 164 37.60Grupp, Alex Hunting Hills 155 37.93Lane, Arthur Navy Jrs 156 38.82Hussey, Jack Springdale 167 39.13Sturiale, Ben Navy Jrs 158 39.32Richardson, Tommy Summer Hill 159 39.61Szalczyk, Andrew Springdale 1510 40.34Weber, Justin Springdale 1511 41.34Cavolo, Charlie Glen Burnie Park 1712 43.26Lupo, Joey

Glen Burnie Park 1613 47.47Lightner, Alex
Event	33		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 16.94 C C.	Grifϐith7/31/2000
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 17.69Navari, Ella Summer Hill  82 24.78Yerrick, Vienne Glen Burnie Park  73 27.70Jones, Chloe Springdale  74 28.10Wright, Madelyn Summer Hill  75 28.79DiAngelo, Eva Springdale  86 29.02Gardner, Hayley Summer Hill  87 29.80Bradley, Lauren Carroll Aquatics  88 31.18Simone, Piper Glen Burnie Park  89 31.26Toor, Hashmeet Springdale  710 37.34Walker, Adelaide Hunting Hills  811 46.09Strom, Hannah Navy Jrs  712 46.31Fondale, Elaine Summer Hill  8--- DQSarratea, Saige

Event	34		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
2016	CMSL: 16.56 C M.	Phelps7/31/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 19.06Siri, Kyan Summer Hill  82 22.50Watson, Russell Summer Hill  83 26.00Smith, Caleb Navy Jrs  84 28.45Brabazon, Michael Springdale  85 33.41Cavolo, Dylan Summer Hill  86 37.14McLean, Will Springdale  8--- DQCastillo, Brendan Glen Burnie Park  8--- DQHunt, Aaron Summer Hill  7--- DQBowen, Elliot
Event	35		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 14.55 C M.	Belbot7/22/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 101 19.82Yerrick, Berlin Glen Burnie Park 102 21.10Giles, Emma Hunting Hills  93 22.09Davenport, Lyla Navy Jrs 104 22.62Fowlie, Cecelia Hunting Hills 105 23.79O'Neill-Zeballos, Phoenix Springdale 106 24.58Gardner, Hayden Springdale 107 25.08Imbriale, Hayden Navy Jrs  98 25.19Steppe, Cassie Summer Hill 109 26.57Minoglio, Marianne Glen Burnie Park  910 27.55Flanagan, Katie Navy Jrs  911 28.61Fowlie, Juliana Navy Jrs  912 28.78Clark, Ashley Summer Hill  913 33.65Blum, Sadie

Event	36		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
2016	CMSL: 14.44 C A.	Cherches7/22/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 101 18.23Siri, Braden Hunting Hills 102 19.42McNeill, Zachary Hunting Hills  93 21.98Doede, Salvatore Glen Burnie Park 104 23.58Bezek, Nicholas Navy Jrs 105 23.59Yokoyama, Athushi Summer Hill  96 25.33Kaminsky, Colby Glen Burnie Park  97 27.22Koreck, Carson
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	36		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill  98 28.01Earley, Nolan Glen Burnie Park  99 28.68Keppler, Zachary Summer Hill 1010 30.35Menapace, Owen Glen Burnie Park 1011 34.59Bradford, Alex Carroll Aquatics 1012 36.41Marsh, Noah Springdale  913 36.69Koch, Andrew Summer Hill  914 41.47Falcone, Nicolas Hunting Hills 10--- DQBlank, Stephen Springdale  9--- DQWhitlock, Colby
Event	37		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 30.40 C W.	Phelps7/31/1992
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 121 38.23Riehl, Echo Springdale 122 41.70Walker, Gabrielle Summer Hill 123 42.18Shultz, Madison Navy Jrs 114 44.80Cave, Raquel Summer Hill 115 45.89Bradley, Samantha Springdale 126 47.54Culp, Megan Navy Jrs 127 50.71Broerman, Karoline Summer Hill 118 52.01Petrella, Anna Glen Burnie Park 129 52.07Hunt, Kate Springdale 1110 52.66Phelps, Amelia Glen Burnie Park 1211 54.45Cook, Gabrielle Summer Hill 1112 1:00.78Blum, Violet Hunting Hills 1113 1:14.06Joyce, Virginia

Event	38		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
2016	CMSL: 28.42 C G.	Smith7/31/2004

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 111 35.33Brabazon, Luke Hunting Hills 122 38.30Bartel, James Carroll Aquatics 123 39.27Sloan, Logan Hunting Hills 114 42.12Davenport, Jesse Navy Jrs 125 44.38Holgreaves, Tommy Glen Burnie Park 126 44.68Pierce, Nathan Navy Jrs 117 45.94Price, Trevor Summer Hill 118 46.78Waite, Michael Summer Hill 129 49.22Lerch, Justin Hunting Hills 1210 52.62Doede, August Summer Hill 1211 54.39Bachran, William Summer Hill 11--- DQLudwig, Trip
Event	39		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 29.44 C S.	Lloyd7/31/2007
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 131 33.46Ludwig, Mairin Springdale 142 34.23Elliott, Chelsea Hunting Hills 133 35.81Mahle, Sophia Carroll Aquatics 134 37.31Taylor, Marin Summer Hill 135 37.58Vail, Charlie Summer Hill 136 39.72Szalczyk, Sarah Hunting Hills 137 40.12Lane, Kathryn Hunting Hills 138 41.73Liberto, Cecilia Springdale 139 42.45Strande, Sophia Springdale 1410 42.49Anstett, Lucy Navy Jrs 1311 43.20Dixon, Hope

Glen Burnie Park 1412 43.24Hunt, Abigail Glen Burnie Park 1413 44.38Morgan, Abby Navy Jrs 1414 46.18Ralph, Mary Kate Carroll Aquatics 1315 49.70Dietz, Cali Springdale 1316 50.54Cavolo, Ava
Event	40		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 27.29 C G.	Smith7/31/2006
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 131 33.48Northey, James Summer Hill 142 33.68Podles, Andrew Navy Jrs 143 33.93Moore, Jackson Glen Burnie Park 134 36.92Conley, Adam Springdale 145 36.96Dubois, Caden Navy Jrs 146 38.20Reising, Wesley Hunting Hills 137 39.89Davenport, Elijah Springdale 148 47.32Currey, Matthew Glen Burnie Park 13--- DQFlanagan, Mikey

Event	41		Women	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
2016	CMSL: 29.04 C E.	O'Donnell7/31/2007

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeHunting Hills 181 31.72Hall, Anna Springdale 172 33.32Currey, Caroline Hunting Hills 173 33.72Bubnis, Sydney Navy Jrs 154 34.37Starrett, Julia Navy Jrs 165 36.11Ralph, Eileen Glen Burnie Park 166 36.15Ireland, Natalie Carroll Aquatics 157 36.80Cuchna, Francesca Summer Hill 168 37.43Waite, Catherine Springdale 169 38.89Waldman, Rachel Carroll Aquatics 1610 43.30Miklo, Kelsi Springdale 1611 44.26Varelli, Caroline Glen Burnie Park 1612 50.64Giles, Marlee
Event	42		Men	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly

2016	CMSL: 25.07 C A.	Sanchez7/25/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 161 29.75Knorr, Chris Summer Hill 152 31.29Roth, Mason Springdale 173 31.39VanNatta, Daniel Springdale 174 33.41Wilmer, Joshua Glen Burnie Park 155 34.62Grupp, Adam Summer Hill 156 34.69Szalczyk, Andrew Navy Jrs 187 34.76Lee, Joshua Springdale 158 34.87Weber, Justin Hunting Hills 169 34.97Gapeev, Dimity Carroll Aquatics 1810 35.06Ritter, Ben Navy Jrs 1811 35.17Ralph, Brennan Glen Burnie Park 1612 36.72Grupp, Alex Navy Jrs 1513 39.00Richardson, Tommy

Event	43		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
2016	CMSL: 20.25 C J.	Runk7/31/2005

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill  81 31.06Bradley, Lauren Glen Burnie Park  82 32.61Martini, Taylor Springdale  83 32.88Wright, Alyssa Summer Hill  84 33.04Woodring, Rainn
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	43		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill  85 33.05Yerrick, Vienne Navy Jrs  86 34.42Ross, Ainsley Springdale  77 35.66Pieper, Katie Summer Hill  78 36.30Parsons, Josie Hunting Hills  89 38.25Strom, Hannah Hunting Hills  710 40.09Chen, Eden Springdale  8--- DQGardner, Hayley Springdale  8--- DQMarcus, Lily Hunting Hills  7--- DQDecker, Isabella Glen Burnie Park  8--- DQKeppler, Alison
Event	44		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 19.48 C A	Cherches7/24/2013
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale  81 25.18Siri, Kyan Summer Hill  82 27.92Minoglio, Victor Glen Burnie Park  73 30.37Koreck, Cooper Carroll Aquatics  8--- DQCampbell, Andrew Springdale  8--- DQCavolo, Dylan Summer Hill  7--- DQBowen, Elliot Hunting Hills  7--- DQGapeev, Michael

Event	45		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
2016	CMSL: 17.63 C B.	Pinkney7/31/2002

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeHunting Hills 101 24.19Adkins, Lily Navy Jrs 102 24.40Ralph, Molly Navy Jrs 103 26.37Fowlie, Cecelia Summer Hill 104 26.54Shultz, Claire Summer Hill 105 26.67Minoglio, Marianne Springdale 106 26.98Walker, Madeleine Navy Jrs  97 27.29Fowlie, Juliana Springdale 108 28.28Gardner, Hayden Hunting Hills  99 29.37Chen, Lily Glen Burnie Park  910 31.08Flanagan, Katie Summer Hill 1011 33.08Walter, Lyla Navy Jrs  912 34.59Richardson, Elizabeth Carroll Aquatics  9--- DQCallahan, Darcy
Event	46		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 16.49 C M.	Phelps7/31/1996
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSpringdale 101 21.70Siri, Braden Glen Burnie Park 102 21.78Fuller, Mason Carroll Aquatics 103 24.36Laughlin, Brooks Navy Jrs 104 24.40Yokoyama, Athushi Springdale 105 25.55Ewachiw, David Glen Burnie Park 106 25.80Martini, Trey Glen Burnie Park 107 25.85Bezek, Nicholas Carroll Aquatics 108 25.93Howard, Gabe Glen Burnie Park  99 26.16Koreck, Carson Summer Hill  910 27.34Kaminsky, Colby Navy Jrs  911 28.62Macy, Maddox Springdale  912 28.74Pieper, Keegan Navy Jrs  913 31.11Macy, Jack Summer Hill  914 31.33Earley, Nolan Carroll Aquatics 1015 43.47Marsh, Noah

Hunting Hills 1016 44.61Pound, Henry Hunting Hills 10--- DQBlank, Stephen Hunting Hills 10--- DQGrady, Duane
Event	47		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 35.00 C B.	Pinkney7/7/2004
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 121 42.52Bowen, Emelia Springdale 122 45.20Dore, Faith May Springdale 123 46.39Elliott, Sami Summer Hill 114 48.72Bradley, Samantha Springdale 125 52.35Pieper, Emily Navy Jrs 116 52.54Bryant, Ava Summer Hill 127 52.78Duncan, Drew Springdale 128 52.79Culp, Megan Navy Jrs 129 53.15Broerman, Karoline Hunting Hills 1110 53.37Chen, Ava Navy Jrs 1111 54.24Vanderbilt, Alani Glen Burnie Park 1212 54.46Martin, Sara Glen Burnie Park 1213 56.70Hunt, Kate Hunting Hills 1114 57.67Bass, Abigail Summer Hill 1115 1:00.38Blum, Violet Carroll Aquatics 1216 1:08.77Campbell, Emilee Navy Jrs 12--- DQStifϐlemire, Grace Carroll Aquatics 11--- DQRohrer, Giana Hunting Hills 11--- DQJoyce, Virginia

Event	48		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
2016	CMSL: 34.81 C A.	Cherches6/26/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeCarroll Aquatics 121 45.46Cuchna, Nicholas Summer Hill 122 45.85Lerch, Justin Carroll Aquatics 123 48.86Smist, Erik Hunting Hills 124 49.01Doede, August Navy Jrs 125 50.00Price, Alex Navy Jrs 126 50.84Holgreaves, Tommy Navy Jrs 127 51.15Fowlie, Andrew Springdale 118 52.48Castillo, Benjamin Navy Jrs 119 53.87Golladay, Emerson Summer Hill 1110 53.94Waite, Michael Glen Burnie Park 1211 55.02Bradford, Phillip Summer Hill 1112 58.83Watson, Morgan Summer Hill 1213 58.90Gormsen, Charlie Hunting Hills 1214 1:05.70Swift, Tim Carroll Aquatics 1115 1:08.14Wolford, Charles Carroll Aquatics 12--- DQMahosky, Brandon
Event	49		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 34.36 C K.	Peloquin7/31/2002
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeNavy Jrs 141 39.02Golladay, Lillian Carroll Aquatics 132 42.33Rice, Steph Navy Jrs 133 44.66Dixon, Hope Hunting Hills 144 45.79McNamara, Catherine Navy Jrs 135 46.98Ralph, Annie Hunting Hills 136 47.00Liberto, Cecilia Summer Hill 137 47.76Szalczyk, Sarah Springdale 148 48.25Norris, Tricia Hunting Hills 149 48.45Adkins, Grace
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	49		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeGlen Burnie Park 1410 52.08Knorr, Abigail Summer Hill 1311 52.34Watson, Merrill Springdale 1312 56.00Sturiale, Sophie Springdale 1313 57.84Cavolo, Ava
Event	50		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 31.90 C E.	Cullen7/31/2001
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeSummer Hill 131 36.64MacLaren, Jack Springdale 132 38.31Northey, James Springdale 143 43.26Dubois, Caden Navy Jrs 144 43.29Williams, Richard Navy Jrs 145 44.01Moore, Jackson Springdale 146 45.01Dore, Joshua Glen Burnie Park 137 46.47Flanagan, Mikey Hunting Hills 138 46.62Chen, Owen Navy Jrs 149 50.34Richardson, Joey Glen Burnie Park 1310 1:16.85Bezek, Collin Glen Burnie Park 1311 1:26.94Giles, Ian Carroll Aquatics 14--- DQDebelius, Nathan

Event	51		Women	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
2016	CMSL: 34.13 C K.	Keeton	WH	98													K.7/31/1998

Age			TeamName Finals	TimeHunting Hills 161 37.81Gwinn, Jenna Springdale 172 38.71Currey, Caroline Navy Jrs 153 40.09Broerman, Annalise Navy Jrs 164 41.59Ralph, Eileen Hunting Hills 155 42.52Burke, Amaya Summer Hill 156 42.78MacLaren, Maura Springdale 167 45.42Waldman, Rachel Springdale 188 46.26Harman, Julia Carroll Aquatics 159 48.11Watson, Lauren Carroll Aquatics 1610 48.64Miklo, Kelsi Carroll Aquatics 1511 52.02Loya, Cassidy Carroll Aquatics 1712 52.97Sloan, Hannah Glen Burnie Park 1513 1:00.57Ryan, Jenna Glen Burnie Park 16--- DQGeelhaar, Brianna
Event	52		Men	15	&	Over	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke

2016	CMSL: 29.86 C C.	Ganley7/22/2015
Age			TeamName Finals	TimeCarroll Aquatics 181 37.96Ritter, Alex Navy Jrs 182 38.28Ralph, Brennan Glen Burnie Park 153 38.49Grupp, Adam Hunting Hills 154 38.51Lane, Arthur Carroll Aquatics 185 39.57Ritter, Ben Navy Jrs 166 41.37Hussey, Jacob Glen Burnie Park 167 41.60Lightner, Alex Springdale 168 43.13Sturiale, Ben Navy Jrs 159 43.63Hussey, Jack Glen Burnie Park 1710 44.07Hodges, RJ Springdale 1511 44.47Weber, Justin Glen Burnie Park 1712 45.78Lupo, Joey

Event	53		Mixed	6	&	Under	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:18.66Springdale1) Castillo, Aaron M6 2) Imbriale, Harper W63) Whitlock, Emma W6 4) Navari, Joshua M61:37.39 41.27 A--- X3:06.67Navy Jrs1) Womble, Payton W6 2) Ross, Harrison M53) Orozco, Julian M5 4) Schroeder, Brynlee W6

Event	54		Mixed	8	&	Under	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
2016	CMSL: 1:08.48 C O'Donnell,	Reichard,	Hutch7/31/1999

n,	&	Simard
	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 1:32.16Summer Hill1) Smith, Caleb M8 2) DiAngelo, Eva W73) Watson, Russell M8 4) Woodring, Rainn W8A2 1:37.88Navy Jrs1) Ross, Ainsley W8 2) Fondale, Elaine W73) Brabazon, Michael M8 4) Dennis, Henry M853.41 44.47 A3 1:44.56Glen Burnie Park1) Hunt, Aaron M8 2) Keppler, Alison W83) Martini, Taylor W8 4) Koreck, Cooper M71:00.96 43.60 A--- DQSpringdale1) Siri, Kyan M8 2) Cavolo, Dylan M83) Wright, Madelyn W7 4) Navari, Ella W852.66 29.91 A--- DQCarroll Aquatics1) Simone, Piper W8 2) Howard, Elliott M73) Campbell, Andrew M8 4) Loya, Emma W81:10.12 20.42

Event	55		Girls	9-10	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
2016	CMSL: 2:08.55 C Rufϐin,	Conboy,	Fry,	Gately7/2/2011

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:54.86Navy Jrs1) Ralph, Molly 10 2) Fowlie, Cecelia 103) Steppe, Cassie 9 4) Clark, Ashley 950.06 39.26 59.99 25.55A2 3:03.72Hunting Hills1) Chen, Lily 9 2) Adkins, Lily 103) O'Neill-Zeballos, Phoenix 1 4) Winkϐield, Morgan 1043.54 1:00.18 41.63 38.37A3 3:09.49Summer Hill1) Shultz, Claire 10 2) Minoglio, Marianne 103) Walter, Lyla 10 4) Yerrick, Berlin 1047.18 53.51 49.14 39.66A4 3:30.47Glen Burnie Park1) Flanagan, Katie 9 2) Higley, Eleanor 103) Hunt, Jillian 10 4) Giles, Emma 1048.57 28.58
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Event	56		Boys	9-10	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
2016	CMSL: 2:07.91 C Silverman,	Johnson.	Fitzge7/31/2008

,	Turner
	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:41.06Springdale1) Tumlinson, Owen 10 2) Pieper, Keegan 93) Ewachiw, David 10 4) Siri, Braden 1040.30 45.76 37.84 37.16A2 2:44.73Glen Burnie Park1) Martini, Trey 10 2) Koreck, Carson 93) Bezek, Nicholas 10 4) Fuller, Mason 1059.17 30.42 42.37 32.77A3 3:14.59Summer Hill1) Menapace, Owen 10 2) Earley, Nolan 93) Falcone, Nicolas 9 4) Kaminsky, Colby 955.09 57.00 1:22.50A4 3:24.91Navy Jrs1) Holgreaves, Archie 10 2) Macy, Jack 93) Yokoyama, Athushi 10 4) Broerman, Charles 949.48 1:06.63 43.88 44.92A5 3:35.20Carroll Aquatics1) Howard, Gabe 10 2) Crisler, Logan 93) Marsh, Noah 10 4) Laughlin, Brooks 1043.33 56.96 1:14.58 40.33A--- X3:47.98Hunting Hills1) Hoffman-Smith, Zephyr 9 2) Doede, Salvatore 93) Pound, Henry 10 4) Grady, Duane 101:17.77 1:03.06 1:02.67 24.48

Event	57		Girls	11-12	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
2016	CMSL: 1:57.91 C Ai,	Rufϐin,	Gately,	Fry7/24/2013

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:31.52Summer Hill1) Shultz, Madison 12 2) Bradley, Samantha 113) Petrella, Anna 11 4) Bowen, Emelia 1237.32 37.78 41.89 34.53A2 2:36.88Springdale1) Elliott, Sami 12 2) Culp, Megan 123) Walker, Gabrielle 12 4) Dore, Faith May 1242.59 36.95 40.34 37.00A3 2:40.33Glen Burnie Park1) Hunt, Kate 12 2) Martin, Sara 123) Cook, Gabrielle 12 4) Riehl, Echo 1239.58 43.53 1:17.22A4 2:44.15Navy Jrs1) Cave, Raquel 11 2) Broerman, Karoline 123) Vanderbilt, Alani 11 4) Stifϐlemire, Grace 1248.65 36.60 43.80 35.10
Event	58		Boys	11-12	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay

2016	CMSL: 1:56.65 C Blomquist,	Turner,	Fitzger7/17/2010
	Cadigan

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:21.86Navy Jrs1) Brabazon, Luke 11 2) Price, Alex 123) Fowlie, Andrew 12 4) Price, Trevor 1134.91 37.85 35.66 33.44

A2 2:28.72Hunting Hills1) Swift, Tim 12 2) Bartel, James 123) Doede, August 12 4) Gapeev, Vladimir 1240.87 38.42 41.19 28.24A3 2:30.00Summer Hill1) Lerch, Justin 12 2) Waite, Michael 113) Bachran, William 12 4) Ludwig, Trip 1135.64 38.25 38.28 37.83A4 2:34.36Carroll Aquatics1) Sloan, Logan 12 2) Smist, Erik 123) Wolford, Charles 11 4) Cuchna, Nicholas 1238.54 32.38 56.27 27.17
Event	59		Girls	13-14	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay

2016	CMSL: 1:53.34 C Baird,	Halligan.	Parrish,	Go7/31/2007
er

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:15.41Navy Jrs1) Golladay, Lillian 14 2) Dixon, Hope 133) Ralph, Annie 13 4) Ralph, Mary Kate 1435.31 36.33 34.70 29.07A2 2:15.87Hunting Hills1) Lane, Kathryn 13 2) Liberto, Cecilia 133) Mahle, Sophia 13 4) McNamara, Catherine 1434.37 35.43 34.78 31.29A3 2:18.32Summer Hill1) Vail, Charlie 13 2) Szalczyk, Sarah 133) Watson, Merrill 13 4) Ludwig, Mairin 1332.93 40.37 34.25 30.77A4 2:19.92Springdale1) Norris, Tricia 14 2) Sturiale, Sophie 133) Strande, Sophia 13 4) Elliott, Chelsea 1435.11 36.66 36.89 31.26
Event	60		Boys	13-14	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay

2016	CMSL: 1:46.30 C Blomquist,	Bechtold,	Cadig7/21/2012
Turner

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 2:09.68Navy Jrs1) Reising, Wesley 14 2) Moore, Jackson 143) Williams, Richard 14 4) Brabazon, John 1334.32 31.72 31.65 31.99A2 2:13.14Springdale1) Dubois, Caden 14 2) Dore, Joshua 143) Currey, Matthew 14 4) Northey, James 1331.60 36.60 36.20 28.74A3 3:03.70Glen Burnie Park1) Flanagan, Mikey 13 2) Bezek, Collin 133) Giles, Ian 13 4) Conley, Adam 1335.79 30.52
Event	61		Mixed	15	&	Over	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay

2016	CMSL: 1:43.14 C M.	Pelton,	S.	Peacock,	B.	Ca7/18/2015
gan.	R.	Bechtold

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA1 1:59.01Hunting Hills1) Gwinn, Jenna W16 2) Hall, Anna W183) Lane, Arthur M15 4) Gapeev, Dimity M1630.37 30.04 29.67 28.93
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Results	-	2017	Division	VII	Championships
(Event	61		Mixed	15	&	Over	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay)

	RelayTeam Finals	TimeA2 1:59.44Navy Jrs1) Lee, Joshua M18 2) Richardson, Tommy M153) Starrett, Julia W15 4) Broerman, Annalise W1529.02 30.80 32.53 27.09A3 1:59.79Springdale1) Currey, Caroline W17 2) Weber, Justin M153) Northey, Charlotte W16 4) VanNatta, Daniel M1730.16 30.83 28.47 30.33A4 2:00.15Summer Hill1) Szalczyk, Andrew M15 2) MacLaren, Janna W173) Waite, Catherine W16 4) Roth, Mason M1529.84 29.50 32.86 27.95A5 2:11.87Carroll Aquatics1) Ritter, Ben M18 2) Loya, Cassidy W153) Watson, Lauren W15 4) Ritter, Alex M1831.28 35.77 36.61 28.21A6 2:12.42Glen Burnie Park1) Grupp, Adam M15 2) Giles, Marlee W163) Ireland, Natalie W16 4) Knorr, Chris M1631.37 39.72 33.99 27.34


